SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Civil Division

Estate of ROBERT E. WONE, by
KATHERINE E. WONE,
Plaintiff, Civil Action No. 0008315-08
V. The Honorable Brook Hedge
JOSEPH R. PRICE, Next Event: December 15, 2010
Exchange Witness Lists/Deadline
VICTOR ZABORSKY, For Discovery Requests
and
DYLAN WARD,
Defendants

ORDER
UPON CONSIDERATION OF Defendant Joseph Price’s Consent Motion to Extend
Time to Respond to Plaintiff’s Motion to Compel Production of Third-Party Documents, it is on
this __ day of September, 2010, by the Superior Court for the District of Columbia, hereby:
ORDERED, that Defendant Price’s Consent Motion be and is GRANTED, and it is
further
ORDERED, that Defendant Price’s response to Plaintiff”s Motion to Compel Production

of Third-Party Documents shall be filed by Monday, October 4, 2010.

The Honorable Brook Hedge, Judge
Superior Court for the District of Columbia



CC: All counsel (via CasseFileXpress):

Benjamin J. Razi (brazi@cov.com)
D.C. Bar No. 475946

Stephen W. Rodger (srodger@cov.com)
D.C. Bar No. 485518

Covington & Burling LLP

1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20004

Counsel for Plaintiff

Patrick M. Regan, Esquire
(pregan(@reganfirm.com)

D.C. Bar No. 336107

1919 M Street, N.W., Suite 350
Washington, D.C. 20036
Counsel for Plaintiff

David Schertler (dschertler@schertlerlaw.com)
D.C. Bar No. 367203

Robert Spagnoletti
(rspagnoletti@schertlerlaw.com)

D.C. Bar No. 446462

SCHERTLER & ONORATO LLP

601 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

North Building, 9™ Floor

Washington, D.C. 20004

Counsel for Defendant Dylan M. Ward

Larissa N. Byers (Ibyers@frankdailylaw.com)
D.C. Bar No. 472431

Frank F. Daily, admitted pro hac vice

Sean Edwards, admitted pro hac vice

The Law Offices of Frank F. Daily, P.A.
11350 McCormick Road

Executive Plaza III, Suite 704

Hunt Valley, MD 21031

Counsel for Defendant Victor Zaborsky

Brett A. Buckwalter
babuckwalter(@nilesbarton.com

D.C. Bar No. 478382

Craig D. Roswell
cdroswell@nilesbarton.com

D.C. Bar No. 989401

Niles, Barton & Wilmer, LLP

111 South Calvert Street, Ste. 1400
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Counsel for Defendant Joseph Price
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